BUS STATION RAIL TAXI  ENGINEERING  AND TESTING  SALES  LEASING   CENTRE   DEALERSHIP  OTHERS  ELIMINATION  TOTAL

   $’MIL $’MIL $’MIL $’MIL $’MIL $’MIL $’MIL $’MIL $’MIL $’MIL $’MIL $’MIL $’MIL

  GROUP

  2005

  TURNOVER

   External sales 1,191.8 16.1 65.3 636.4 51.8 49.4 165.3 36.5 19.6 29.9 -   -   2,262.1

   Inter-segment sales   -   - - - 87.4 2.3 - - - - -   (89.7) -

   1,191.8 16.1 65.3 636.4 139.2 51.7 165.3 36.5 19.6 29.9 -   (89.7) 2,262.1

  RESULT

   Segment result 114.9 6.5 (6.3) 136.1 23.9 11.3 6.1 6.2 4.8 1.2 -   - 304.7

   Other expenses   0.3

   Profit from operations   305.0

   Net income from investments   3.4

   Interest income   13.3

   Finance costs   (22.7)

   Share of profit in associates   1.9

   Profit before taxation   300.9

   Taxation   (61.8)

   Profit after taxation   239.1

   Minority interests   (37.2)

   Profit attributable to

   shareholders of the company   201.9

  OTHER INFORMATION

   Additions to vehicles,

   premises and

   equipment 186.7 0.5 0.5 355.5 5.9 3.4 - 19.7 2.5 0.3 1.5 - 576.5

   Additions to taxi and

   other licences 40.5 0.1 - 3.1 - - - - - - - - 43.7

   Additions to goodwill  33.1 - - 2.0 - 0.2 - - - - 0.1 - 35.4

   Depreciation expense 67.3 2.2 1.0 153.9 3.4 4.9 0.7 15.3 1.5 0.1 3.3 - 253.6

   Amortisation expense -   0.1 - 1.1 - - - - - - - - 1.2

  BALANCE SHEET

  ASSETS

   Segment assets 742.8 24.1 8.1 1,217.5 64.1 57.3 2.8 146.3 5.3 0.5 93.3 - 2,362.1

   Associates 13.2 - - - - 0.5 - - - - 15.5 - 29.2

   Goodwill 61.6 - - 2.9 - 13.6 - 1.4 - - - - 79.5

   Cash, fixed deposits,

   equities and bonds   570.5

   Deferred tax assets   17.1

   Consolidated total assets   3,058.4

  LIABILITIES

   Segment liabilities 322.5 13.4 15.4 185.2 34.4 9.4 12.0 12.3 3.8 0.2 13.9 - 622.5

   Borrowings   517.7

   Income tax payable   61.3

   Deferred tax liabilities   139.7

   Consolidated total liabilities   1,341.2

ComfortDelGro Corporation Limited

Annual Report 2005

NOTES TO THE FINANCIAL STATEMENTS
31 December 2005

133

36	 BUSINESS	AND	GEOGRAPHICAL	SEGMENTS	INFORMATION	(cont’d)

[…]

VEHICLE  CAR RENTAL

   BUS   AUTOMOTIVE INSPECTION DIESEL  AND DRIVING CAR

   BUS STATION RAIL TAXI  ENGINEERING  AND TESTING  SALES  LEASING   CENTRE   DEALERSHIP  OTHERS  ELIMINATION  TOTAL

   $’MIL $’MIL $’MIL $’MIL $’MIL $’MIL $’MIL $’MIL $’MIL $’MIL $’MIL $’MIL $’MIL

  GROUP

  2004 (Restated)

  TURNOVER

   External sales 1,061.1 13.5 57.3 663.3 59.0 46.2 117.9 38.6 16.5 24.4 - -   2,097.8

   Inter-segment sales   -   - - - 94.9 2.3 - - - - - (97.2) -

   1,061.1 13.5 57.3 663.3 153.9 48.5 117.9 38.6 16.5 24.4 - (97.2) 2,097.8

  RESULT

   Segment result 112.0 5.1 (17.3) 159.6 29.0 11.6 15.2 2.6 3.5 0.8 - - 322.1

   Other expenses   0.8

   Profit from operations   322.9

   Net income from investments   2.8

   Interest income   10.7

   Finance costs   (17.6)

   Share of profit in associates   0.5

   Profit before taxation   319.3

   Taxation   (75.2)

   Profit after taxation   244.1

   Minority interests   (44.7)

   Profit attributable to

   shareholders of the company   199.4

  OTHER INFORMATION

   Additions to vehicles,

   premises and

   equipment 63.6 0.1 0.5 318.9 1.3 2.8 0.8 16.5 2.4 - 1.0 - 407.9

   Additions to taxi and

   other licences 2.0 - - 28.5 - - - - - - - - 30.5

   Additions to goodwill 28.4 - - - - 5.0 - - - - - - 33.4

   Depreciation expense 65.5 2.2 1.3 147.9 3.1 4.7 0.7 16.5 0.8 - 7.3 - 250.0

   Amortisation expense 0.7 0.1 - 1.3 0.1 0.5 - 0.1 - - - - 2.8

  BALANCE SHEET

  ASSETS

   Segment assets 579.9 24.6 7.0 1,089.4 77.7 59.1 7.8 148.5 4.6 - 81.3 - 2,079.9

   Associates 12.2 - - - - 0.4 - - - - 15.4 - 28.0

   Goodwill 27.1 - - 0.9 - 13.9 - 1.4 - - - - 43.3

   Cash, fixed deposits,

   equities and bonds   624.3

   Deferred tax assets   15.3

   Consolidated total assets   2,790.8

  LIABILITIES

   Segment liabilities 311.5 8.3 13.3 190.5 19.5 10.2 9.6 11.1 2.8 0.2 25.4 - 602.4

   Borrowings   432.3

   Income tax payable   74.4

   Deferred tax liabilities   125.8

   Consolidated total liabilities   1,234.9

ComfortDelGro Corporation Limited

Annual Report 2005

NOTES TO THE FINANCIAL STATEMENTS
31 December 2005

134

36	 BUSINESS	AND	GEOGRAPHICAL	SEGMENTS	INFORMATION	(cont’d)

 (ii) Geographical Segments

   ADDITIONS TO

   VEHICLES, PREMISES

   AND EQUIPMENT, TAXI

  CARRYING AMOUNT AND OTHER LICENCES

 TURNOVER   OF TOTAL ASSETS   AND GOODWILL

 2005 2004 2005 2004 2005  2004

 $’MIL $’MIL $’MIL $’MIL $’MIL $’MIL